©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2017

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 334]

CHENNAI, TUESDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2017 Purattasi 31, Hevilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2048

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC DEPARTMENT

(Human Rights)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS IN THE EXISTING VACANCIES OF THE STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION UNDER THE PROTECTION OF HUMAN RIGHTS ACT.

[G.O. (Ms) No.900, Public (Human Rights) 17th October 2017, Hevilambi, Puratasi 31, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2048.]

No. II(2)/PUHR/858(d)/2017.

In exercise of powers conferred under Section 22 (1) of the Protection of Human Rights Act, 1993 (Central Act 10 of 1994) as amended by Central Act 43 of 2006, the Governor of Tamil Nadu is pleased to appoint Thiru D. Jayachandran, District Judge (Retired) and Dr. A. Chittaranjan Mohandoss, I.A.S., (Retired), as Members of the State Human Rights Commission, in the existing vacancies for a period of five years or till they attain the age of seventy years, whichever is earlier with effect from the date of assumption of charge.

GIRIJA VAIDYANATHAN, Chief Secretary.